

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.1688-1690/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment, order dated 30/05/2012 in BA No.3615/2012 and 01/06/2012 in BA No.3813/2012 and order dated 19/10/2012 in BA No.6757/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BHAIYA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Mohan,Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D.S. Singh,Adv.  
For Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar