

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1688-1690 OF 2013

Bhaiya Ram ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Ors. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 7th September, 2015. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the Rejoinder Affidavit, so far in view of his letter dated 7th July, 2015 circulated before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2015.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
138, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate
232, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR