

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1688-1690/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2012
in BA No. 3615/2012 01/06/2012 in BA No. 3813/2012 19/10/2012 in BA
No. 6757/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BHAIYA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter received from the Special/Additional
Session Judge, Pratapgarh (U.P.) praying for extension of time
for disposal of the case.

From the letter it reveals that substantial progress
has been made in the trial.

...2/-

The Trial Court shall conclude the proceedings as soon as possible.

Office report for direction is ordered accordingly.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR